
Repair Information

Complaint:
PERFORM SERVICE

Cause:

Correction:
empty service truck to be able to get cylinder heads and water pump loaded 
load parts 
travel to site 
get safe work permit 
shut down unit 
drain oil 
change engine oil and filters 
notice metal on oil filters 
remove final filter and do a clean and inspection on it 
remove coils and extensions 
remove spark plugs and replace 
remove valve covers 
set all valves 
need to watch exhaust on 5r as there seemed to be a bit of height growth on
the forward most exhaust valve 
replace valve cover gaskets 
install valve covers 
install extensions and coils 
check belts 
grease unit 
go to fire up and do not have ignition 
look into loss of power and find an esd tripped 
get unit started and warm up 
load unit 
clean up 
do paperwork 
travel to camp

Complication:
metal on filters 
large amount of parts 
one barrel was extremely cold and took an excessive amount of time to pump
into engine

Additional Information:

Resultant Damage?

Resultant Damage Description:

Signatures

Employee Signature:

Time Report

Operation Customer
Charge
Code

Start Time Stop Time Total
Hours

ENGINE
TROUBLESHOOT IN
FIELD - 15

ST 12/15/2016
7:30 AM

12/15/2016
8:30 AM

1.00

ENGINE TRAVEL
TO/FROM - 9951

ST 12/15/2016
8:30 AM

12/15/2016
1:30 PM

5.00

ENGINE
TROUBLESHOOT IN
FIELD - 15

ST 12/15/2016
1:30 PM

12/15/2016
3:30 PM

2.00

ENGINE
TROUBLESHOOT IN
FIELD - 15

TH 12/15/2016
3:30 PM

12/15/2016
8:30 PM

5.00

ENGINE TRAVEL
TO/FROM - 9951

TH 12/15/2016
8:30 PM

12/15/2016
9:00 PM

0.50

Total Hours: 13.5

Warranty Information

Possible Warranty: No Failure Date:

Repair Comments: Repair Date:

Error Reason 1

Error Reason 2

Product Inoperable? No Durability
Indicator: No

Part No. Responsible: PCF Serial
Number:

Group Part Number: PCF Meters:

SMCS Code: PCF Code: H

Highway Truck Information Travel Information

Truck Model: W19L7042GL Start Location:

VIN: Stop Location:

Vehicle Config: Number of Trips:

Daily Service and Time Report

Service Report Detail Equipment Details

Cust Name: TAQA NORTH
LTD

Emp Name: Jason Troup Work Order: 1574036 Make: waukesha SMU:

Cust Unit #: Work Date: 2016/12/15 MCO: 0060429983 Model: W19L7042GL SMU Indicator: H

Cust PO #: Facility: GRANDE PRAIRIE POWER
SYSTEMS

Customer Work Order
#

Location: east sousa
plant

Job Complete?
No

ID: a1837000000qZQo Block Labour WO #: Serial Number:
C-13563/1



Finning Supervisor Signature:

Customer Signature:

Cab Type: Distance:

Delivery Date: Total Hours:

Reason for
Accomodation?

Field Truck Unit #:




