

Daily Service and Time Report

Service Report Detail	Equipment Details			
Cust Name: TAQA NORTH LTD	Emp Name: Jason Troup	Work Order: 1574036	Make: waukesha	SMU:
Cust Unit #:	Work Date: 2016/12/15	MCO: 0060429983	Model: W19L7042GL	SMU Indicator: H
Cust PO #:	Facility: GRANDE PRAIRIE POWER SYSTEMS	Customer Work Order #	Location: east sousa plant	Job Complete? No
ID: a1837000000qZQo	Block Labour WO #:		Serial Number: C-13563/1	

Time Report					Repair Information		
Operation	Customer Charge Code	Start Time	Stop Time	Total Hours	Complaint: PERFORM SERVICE		
ENGINE TROUBLESHOOT IN FIELD - 15	ST	12/15/2016 7:30 AM	12/15/2016 8:30 AM	1.00	Cause: Correction: empty service truck to be able to get cylinder heads and water pump loaded		
ENGINE TRAVEL TO/FROM - 9951	ST	12/15/2016 8:30 AM	12/15/2016 1:30 PM	5.00	load parts travel to site get safe work permit shut down unit		
ENGINE TROUBLESHOOT IN FIELD - 15	ST	12/15/2016 1:30 PM	12/15/2016 3:30 PM	2.00	drain oil change engine oil and filters notice metal on oil filters remove final filter and do a clean and inspection on it remove coils and extensions remove spark plugs and replace remove valve covers set all valves		
ENGINE TROUBLESHOOT IN FIELD - 15	тн	12/15/2016 3:30 PM	12/15/2016 8:30 PM	5.00			
ENGINE TRAVEL TO/FROM - 9951	тн	12/15/2016 8:30 PM	12/15/2016 9:00 PM	0.50	need to watch exhaust on 5r as there seemed to be a bit of height growth on the forward most exhaust valve replace valve cover gaskets install valve covers		
	Total Hours: 13.5			13.5	install value covers install extensions and coils check belts		
Warranty Information					grease unit go to fire up and do not have ignition		
Possible Warranty: No Failure Date:			Failure Date	e:	look into loss of power and find an esd tripped get unit started and warm up load unit		
Repair Comments:			Repair Date:		clean up do paperwork		
Error Reason 1					travel to camp		
Error Reason 2				Complication: metal on filters large amount of parts one barrel was extremely cold and took an excessive amount of time to pump into engine Additional Information: Resultant Damage?			
Product Inoperable? No			Durability Indicator: No				
			PCF Serial Number:				
Group Part Number:		PCF Meters:					
SMCS Code:		PCF Code: H		Resultant Damage Description:			
Highway Truck Information		Travel Information		Signatures			
Truck Model: W19L7042GL		Start Location:		Employee Signature:			
VIN:			Stop Location:				
Vehicle Config:			Number of	Trips:	1		

Cab Type:	Distance:	Finning Supervisor Signature:
Delivery Date:	Total Hours:	
	Reason for Accomodation?	
	Field Truck Unit #:	Customer Signature:



Terms and Conditions

. ENTIRE AGREEMENT

The Customer acknowledges and agrees that these terms and conditions together with the particulars on The face hereof and the warranty set out below constitute the entire argreement between the parties and that there are no representations, warranties, terms or conditions other than as stated herein. No agreement collateral hereto shall have any effect unless in writing and signed by an authorized officer on behalf of Finning. This Order may not be modified except by instrument in writing executed by appropriate officers of Finning and the Purchaser. If the Purchaser shall issue a purchase order or other document in respect of its obligations to pay any sum set forth herein, the terms and conditions of that purchase order or other document shall not supersede, be or be deemed to be an amendment to or variation of the terms and conditions set forth herein notwithstanding that such purchase order or other document or an acknowledgement copy thereof is executed on behalf of Finning to facilitate payment of its charges hereunder, to the intent that in the event of any conflict or inconsistency whatsoever between the terms and conditions of that purchase order or other document, the terms and conditions of this Order and the terms and conditions of this Order shall govern, regardless of which document was first executed. PAYMENT In the absence of special arrangements for credit being agreed to in writing by Finning and the Customer in advance or specified on the face hereof, terms of payment shall be net cash by the 15th day of the month following the statement date regardless of the time of payment of any insurance or othe caim which the Customer may have or expect to have. If the Customer fails to comply with any terms requested or imposed by Finning as a condition to the granting of credit, the full balance owing under this Agreement (including accrued interest thereon) shall be payable by the Customer forthwith on demand by

3. OVERDUE AMOUNTS

A service charge of 18% per annum, calculated and payable monthly, will be charged by Finning on all overdue amounts calculated from the payment due date until payment has been received by Finning in full. Finning shall have the right to change the interest rate set out above immediately upon written notice to the Customer

4. RE-USE OF PARTS

Parts comprising components or equipment repaired hereunder will be inspected by Finning and measured against parts re-usability standards and guidelines developed by the equipment or component manufacturer or by Finning. If such parts meet or exceed such standards and guidelines in Finning's sole discretion, such parts will be repaired or replaced as Finning may elect, at Finning's regular billing rates and prices therefor. In the event Finning elects to replace such parts, Finning shall replace such parts with either new parts or exchange parts, if available, whichever the Customer elects, or failing such election as determined by Finning. All parts replaced during the course of work will be provided to the Customer for inspection upon completion of the work. The Customer shall have the right for a period of 30 days after completion of the work to request that Finning re-inspect and re-measure any of such parts provided that it can be identified to Finning's satisfaction to be a part replaced by Finning during performance of the work. If, upon re-inspection and re-measurement such part is found to meet or exceed the above mentioned

Re usability standards and guidelines, Finning will credit the Customer's account for the amount charged to the Customer for the new part or exchange part installed in the component or equipment in place of

5. DELAYS Finning will endeavour to perform the work within the time requested by the Customer bowever, except as specifically provided in the On Time Job Completion Guarantee set forth herein, Finning shall under no circumstances incur any liability whatsoever for loss of profits, income, or use of parts, components or equipment whether or not caused or contributed to by delay or failure to repair or return parts, components, or equipment by the requested completion date whether or not such delay or failure is due to causes within the control of Finning and whether or not those causes were in existence or known to Finning as of the date hereof. 6. LIMITATION OF FINNING'S LIABILITY

Finning, its employees, agents and contractors shall not under any circumstances be liable for personal injuries (including death) to any person (including the Customer) or for any loss or damage to property of business either direct, indirect or consequential whether to parts, components or equipment or to any other property, caused or contributed to by the work performed hereunder or by the delivery, operation or possession of parts, components or the equipment whether or not caused or contributed to by the negligence or default of Finning. The limitation of Finning's liability contained in this paragraph 6 shall survive the expiration of this Agreement.

7. LIEN IN FINNING'S FAVOUR

Fining shall be entitled to a lien against the equipment for the value of the work performed and Finning shall, in addition to any rights available to it at law or in equity, or whether under the Repairer's Lien Act of British Columbia or any other Repairer's or Mechanic's lien legislation, have the right to repossess and sell the equipment by private or public sale or auction on such terms, in such manner and for such price as Finning may consider prudent, and to recover the costs (including costs on a solicitor and his own client basis) of repossession and / or sale in addition to any amounts owing for the work performed. Finning shall not be required to give notice of its intention to sell the equipment 8. GOVERNING LAW

This agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the Province or ry in which the work is perform arrito

9. NOTÍCES

Any notice to be given by one party hereto to the other shall be in writing and be delivered personally or mailed by prepaid registered mail to the other party at the address shown on the face hereof and if mailed, such notice shall be deemed to have been received by the addressee on the day next following that on which it has been so mailed

10. RESERVATION OF TITLE TO PARTS

Title to, property in and ownership of parts shall remain in Finning until all amounts due hereunder are paid in cash. 11. DELIVERY OF COPY / WAIVER

The Customer hereby acknowledges receiving a copy of this Agreement. The Customer waives all rights to receive from Finning a copy of any financing statement, financing change statement or verification statement filed at any time in respect of this Agreement.

12. TAXES

The Customer shall pay and discharge when due, all license fees, assessments, and all taxes including all sales, use, property, rental, excise, goods and services, and other taxes or duties (each of which is a "Tax") now or hereafter imposed by any federal, provincial, or local government or taxing authority upon the goods or services which are the subject matter of this Agreement (except income taxes payable by Finning). This customer obligation shall apply whether the Tax or Taxes are payable by, or billed or assessed to Finning, or the Customer, together with any penalties or interest in connection therewith. The assessed to Finning, or the Customer, together with any penalties or interest in connection therewith. The Customer warrants the truth and accuracy of any statement in writing to Finning that the Equipment is not subject to, or is subject to any particular rate of Tax or Taxes. If Finning, either at the Customer's request or due to requirement of law or otherwise, pays any such Tax or any amount in excess of the amount which would have been payable based on the Customer's statement, the Customer shall forthwith reimburse Finning therefore. The amount of any such payment shall bear interest at the rate of 18% per annum

Service Warranty & On-Time Completion Guarantee Finning Service Warranty Coverage

1. FINNING'S RESPONSIBILITY FOR SERVICE WARRANTY

Finning warants the work performed on equipment by its personnel to be free from defects for 365 days or 4,000 hours of operation, whichever occurs first. Finning will administer the warranty offered by the manufacturer (in addition to this Finning Service Warranty) with respect to parts repaired by Finning ("Repaired Parts"), new and re-used parts, remanufactured parts, components, exchange components and workmanship under normal use and service for 365 days or 4,000 hours of operation, whichever occurs first. This coverage begins from the date of completion of the initial work on the equipment. The following exceptions to the

On highway vehicles inclusive of engines and/or transmissions powering on-highway vehicles are covered for 365 days, 100,000 kilometers or 4,000 hours of operation.

Commercial or industrial gas/diesel engine applications, industrial transmissions, marine, petroleum and electric power generating equipment are covered for 365 days or 4,000 hours of operation.

Commercial gas engines powering gas compression equipment are covered for 365 days or 8,000 hours of operation

Subject to the provisions of this Service Warranty, Finning will repair or replace, as it may elect, Repaired Parts, re-used parts, new parts, remanufactured parts, components, exchange components. Finning will redo workmanship where, upon inspection by Finning, the part(s) or workmanship, as the case may be, is determined by Finning in its discretion to be defective. Repairs will be performed to return the equipment to its pre-failure state (less normal wear and tear). In the case of an exchange component failure, the terms and conditions of Finning's Exchange Component Warranty shall apply. Such repair, replacement or redo includes servicemen's travelling expenses (such as meals and accommodation), travel time or transportation charges up to a maximum of \$1000.00. Amounts in excess of \$1000.00 for traveling expenses, travel time or transportation charges must be paid by the customer. Such repair also includes labour, replacement parts (where parts are covered by the manufacturer's warranty), and tools. Where required, as a result of a warrantable failure, parts and labour required for maintenance service such as engine tune-up, supplies and consumables such as oil,

rease, fuel or filters are also covered. . ON TIME JOB COMPLETION GUARANTEE

Finning will agree to and supply a guaranteed completion date acceptable to Finning and the customer. If work is not completed by that date, Finning will pay by cheque or issue a credit to the cus determined by Finning, a sum equal to:

Cost of Repair Amount Payable by Finning \$0 - \$20K 4% of the cost of the repair per day late \$20001K - \$50K 3% of the cost of the repair per day late \$50001K - \$100K 2% of the cost of the repair per day late

\$10001K + \$2000 per day late It is provided however that under no circumstances will the amount payable by Finning under this On-Time Job Completion Guarantee exceed 20% of the repair cost. Under this On-Time ob Completion Guarantee, the first day that Finning is deemed to be late commences at 12:01 A.M. on the day following the day that Finning agreed to complete its work. Finning reserves the right to offset any amount payable by Finning under this Service Warrany against amounts owed or owing to Finning or any of its affiliates or subsidiaries by the customer pursuant to any contract or other legal relationship between the customer and Finning. 3. LIMIT OF FINNING'S RESPONSIBILITY WITH RESPECT TO SERVICE WARRANTY

(a) Warranty work will be completed by Finning during the regular working hours of Finning's service department. Warranty work may be completed outside regular working hours at the customer's request but the customer will pay the difference between Finning's overtime labour billing rates and its regular straight time (b) Warranty work will be carried out at a time and location determined by Finning. (c) It is a condition of this warranty that the customer properly maintain and operate the equipment to which this

warranty applies and comply with all service requirements and recommendations of Finning or the manufacturer of the equipment (and intended uses prescribed by the manufacturer or Finning) including Finning scheduled oil sample service (SOS). The customer must notify Finning immediately of a warrantable failure or defect or that a suspected warrantable failure or defect exists, has occurred or is about to occur. Labour or parts furnished to perform repairs required as a result of improper or careless operating practices, failure to give timely notice of a failure or defect, lack of adequate operating maintenance (including daily maintenance), willful or accidenta damage or normal wear and tear are not covered by this warranty and will be paid for by the customer at Finning's applicable labour billing rates and parts prices.

(d) Warranty claims will not be allowed unless Finning is notified at the time of failure and before the expiration of the service or parts warranty.

(e) The liability of Finning under this Service Warranty is limited to the repair or replacement of replaced par (new, remanufactured or exchange), Repaired Parts, re-used parts and workmanship and to the provision of any amounts that may be specifically payable hereunder pursuant to section 2 hereof. Finning, its employees, agents and contractors shall not under any circumstances be liable for personal injuries (including death) to any person (including the customer) or for any loss or damage to property or business either direct, indirect or consequential whether to parts, components or the equipment or to any other property, caused or contributed to by a warrantable failure or defect, by any work performed by Finning, by the delivery, operation or possession of parts, components or the equipment by Finning or any other person, by defects in repaired parts, re-used parts or workmanship or comparable equipment provided hereunder, by any default or negligence of Finning, its employees, agents or contractors or by any other cause or reason whatsoever. In addition, in no case shall Finning be liable for loss of profits, special, consequential or indirect damages, loss of income or use of parts. I mining to induct or loss of promo, sporant obsequential inducts an induct an induct and age, loss of induction of ace of components or the equipment or comparable equipment provided hereunder whether or not caused o contributed to by the negligence or default of Finning.

4. NO OTHER WARRANTIES

This Service Warranty is in lieu of all other warranties, either express, statutory or implied, arising from law or equity or any other source, including but not limited to any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose

5. TRANSFERABILITY

This Service Warranty is exclusive to the owner of the parts, components or the equipment at the time the work is performed and is not transferable to subsequent purchasers without the express written consent of Finning 6. GEOGRAPHIC RESTRICTIONS
This Service Warranty applies only to parts, components and equipment repaired by Finning and located in

Finning's Canadian dealership territory